
3HTIGaT 
NCCF 

JAIPUR 

NCCF/JP/BUSS/2022-23/22 Date: 10.05.2022 

TENDER NOTICE 
NCCF, Jaipur intends to participate in the e-tender floated by Rajasthan State Seeds 

Corporation (RSSC), for the supply of Certified Seeds for Kharif-2022, in the state of Rajasthan. 
Therefore, registered and experienced suppliers of NCCF are requested to submit their 
proposals, to NCCF of India Ltd., Third Floor, Nehru Sahkar Bhawan, Jaipur, 302001 latest by 
Tuesday, 17.05.2022 up to 11:00 AM, enabling NCCF to submit the same within stipulated 
period. 

Sr. Class of Quantity Name of Crop Variety No. Seed (quintals) 
Variety notified during 

last 10 years and 1 Urad Certified/TL Seeds CS/TL recommended for 1550 

Rajasthan during Kharif 
season 

Variety notified during 
last 10 years and 
recommended for 

2 Dhaincha Certified/TL Seeds CS/TL 10000 
Rajasthan during Kharif 

season 
Variety notified during9 

last 10 years and 
recommended for 

3 Bajra Certified/TL Seeds CS/TL 9750 
Rajasthan during Kharif 

season 
Yellow hybrid variety 
notified during last 10 

years and recommended 
for Rajasthan during 

Kharif season 

Maize Certified/TL Seeds CS/TL 33000 

JS-2034 15000 
Soyabean Certified Seeds CS 

JS-9560 2500 

S-335 2500 



The proposal to be submitted must also contain credentials/work experience certificates 
for execution of such works in past. 
The proposals must consist of NCCF margin as approved for Agri inputs. 

Other terms & conditions will be as per Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) enclosed. 
Conditional offers will not be considered. 
NCCF, Jaipur reserves the right to accept or reject any offer without assigning any 
reason thereof. 

More details can be seen on www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 

Encl: Copy of the NIT 

Rakesh Bhuria 
(Branch Manager) 



O 
RAJASTHAN STATE SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED 

Pant Krishi Bhawan, Janpath, Jaipur 
Ph. 0141-2227665, 2227514 E-mali rajseedsmarketing@gmail.com 

CIN-U75132RI1978SGCO01781 www.rajseeds.org 
F6()Mktg/ Procurement Kh-2022/. , 2342 Date: 2 0S. 2022 

NOTICE INVITING BID 
Rajasthan State Seeds Corporation Ltd. invites a-9lds for Khar2022 In prescribed fomat from reputed seed production companies/organizers/suppliers having relevant experience of at least any one year in last five years for Supplying of seeds. 

Average 
Minimum 
Turnover 
last three 

Bid Bld fee 
Including 

GST 
(Rs.) 

Cians EsUmated 
cOER In 

BID 
Securlty 

(Rs.) 

Processing Quantity 
(Quintal) No. Crop Varlaty of 

S0ed Including 
GST (Rs.) year (in 

lacs) 
10 2 

Variety notihed during 
last 10 years and 
recommended for 

Rajasthan durlng Kharif 
Soason 

Bajra CS/TL 9750 1170 23,40,000 2360 1180 585.00 

Vanety notified during 
Jast 10 years and 
recommended for 

Rajasthan during Kharif 
Season 

Variaty notifiad duiry 
lasl 10 years ad 
recommended for 

2 Dhaincha CSTL 10000 530 10.60.000 2360 1180 265.00 

3 Urd CS/TL 1550 155 3,10,000 2360 1180 7.50 
Rajasthan during Kharit 

Season_ 

1. This Bid shall be processed through E-procurement portal of Govt. of Rejasthan ie. www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 
and various details can be seen/downloaded from this website and details also can be seenv dovnloaded from SPP 
Portal of Govt. of Rajasthan www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and corporatlon websile www.rajoeeds.org The Bid is 
aiso aveilable on Agrioulture Portal of Govt. of Rajasthan. www.agriculhure. ralas than.gov.in 

2. The last date for dowmloading the Bid document and uploading of duly filed Bid fom shall be 21.05.2022 up to 
14:00 Hr. The The Bid Securty & Bld fees shall be accepted by way of demand draft in favOur of Rajasthan State 
Seede Carporatlon Limited payable at Jaipur and Processing fees shall only be accepted by way of demand draft in 

avour of Managing Director, RISL payable at Jaipur. 

Scanned copy of Demand Draft of Bid Securily & Bid fees and Processing fees will have to be upioaded on 

www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in along wih he tender. i is mandatory. 

Demand draft of Bid Securty, Bid fees and Processlng fees shail be physlcaly submltted to Rajasthan State Seeds 

Corporation Limited, H.O, Jaipur up t 

fees& Processing fees online ín the account of RSSCL Ltd. with the remark of crop & varlety as per the delails given 

below. However in guch case the fim has lo upload the transaction receipt with the remark of crop & vaiety along 

terder on www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.inn: 
Account Name: Raljasthan State Seeds Corporation Limited 

Branch: Commercial branch, Jaipur, Account No.: 61052136667, FSC code: SBINO031781 

The technical bld shali be opened at 16:00 Hr. on 21.05.2022 inthe presence of desirous Bidder(s). The financlal 

bids of the technically qualfied bidders shall be opened subsequenty for which date ard imo shall be intmaBed 

separalely 
8. 

3. 

15:00 Hr. on 21.05.2022. The tenderer may also deposit the Bid Security, Bid 

Name of Bank: State Bank Of india 

Bids, both Techniçal bíd end financial bid should be submitted strictly as per instructions to Bidders givern in the Bid 

document. 
Bid not accompanied with requisite Bid 6acurity, Bid Fees & Processing Fees and not submitled as per the 

instructions contalred in the Bid document are iable for rejection. 
8. The Bid fees and processlng fees shall not be reundable. 

9 Bld Evaluation Crdterla 1Salectlon Mathod; Least Cost Rased Selectien (LCBS) itqm wise. 

10. fany bidder diecloses the rate In techniçal bid then guch bid shall be relacted. 

11. Above quantides are indicative & work order may be placed for whole or past af the quantity as per requirament. 

12. RSSCL reserves the right to accept or reject any one or alk the Bids in parl or fuli without as5igning any reason. 

7 

tanaying DIrector 



RAJASTHAN STATE SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED 
Pant Krishl Bhawan, Janpath, Jalpur 

Ph.0141-2227665, 2227514 E-mal rajseedsmarketing@gmail.com 
CIN-U75132RJ19785GCO01781 www.rajseeds.org 

F6)Mktg/ Procurement Kh-2022/ Date: 2 o5.202 2 
NOTICE INVITING BID 

Rajasthan Stete Seeds Corporation Lid. invites e-Bids for Kharif -2022 in prescribed format from reputed seed 
production companiestorganizers/suppliers having relevant experienca of al least any one year in last fwe years for 
supptying of seeds. 

Bid fee 
Including 

GST 
(Ro.) 

Bid 
Processing 

fee 
Sncluding 
GST (Rs. 

Averago 
Nirimumn 
Turnov 
last three 

Class 
of 

Esttmated 
cOst In 

S. Quantity 
(Qulrtal) Crop Varlety Secuity 

(Rs.) 
No. 

lacs year (in 
lacs 

10 

Yellow hybrid varlety 
notlsad during Bast 10 

years and recornmended 
for Ralasthan during 

Kharif Season 

Maize CS/TL 33000 4455 89,10,000 2360 1180 2227.50 1 

1. This Bid shail be processed through E-procurement ponal of Govt. of Rajasthan ie. www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 

and various details can be seen/downtoaded from this website and details also can be seen/ downloaded from SPF 

Portal of Govt. of Rajasthan www.apPp.rajasthan.gov.in and corporation website www.rajseeds.org The Bid is 

also available on Agriculture Portal of Govt. of Rajasthan. www.agrlculture. rajas than.gov.in 
The last date for downloading the Bid document and uploading of duly filled Bid form shall be 21.05.2022 up to 

2 
14:00 Hr. The The Bid Security & Bid fees shal be accepted by way of demand draft in favour of Ralasthan Státe 

Seeds Corporaton Limited payable at Jaipur and Processing fees shal only be accepled by way of demand drañt in 

favour of Managing Director, RISL payable st Jaipur 

3 Scanned copy of Demand Draft of Bid Security & Bid fees and Processing fees will have to be uploaded on 

www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.In aong with he tender. it is mandatory. 

Demand drat of Bid Security, Bid fees and Processing fees shall be physically submitled to Rajasthan Slate Seeds 

Corporation Limited. H.O, Jaipur up to 15:00 Hr. on 2t.05.2022. The tenderer may also deposit Ihe Bid Security, Bic 

fees & Processing fees online in the account of RSSCL Ltd. with the remark of crop & variety as per the details given 

below. However in such case the firm has to upload the transaction secaipt wlth the remark of crop å variety aleng 

tender on www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 

ccount Name: Ralasthan Stato Seeds Carporation Limitad 

Branch: Commercial branch, Jaipur, Account No. : 61052136667, IFSC code: SBINOO31781 
Name of Bank: Stata Bank Of Indla 

5. The techncal bid shall be opened at 16:00 Hr. on 21.05.2022 In the presence of desirous Bicder(s). The financial 

bids of the technically qualiíed bidders shall be opened subsequenty for which date and time shal be Intimated 

separalely. 
Bids, bolh Technical bid and finencial bid should be submitted strictly as per Instructions to Bidders given in the Bid 

document. 
Bid not accompanied with requisíte Bld Securily, Bid Fees & Processing Fees and nol submlted as per lhe 

7 
instructions contained in the Bid documenl are liable for rejection. 

8. The Bid fees and proceasing fees shall not be refundable. . 

9. Bid Evaluati.on Crite rla (9eloction Method); Least Coat Baged Selectlen (LCeS) ltem wiee 

10. farny bldder discloses the rate in technical bid ther aUch bld shall bo reiected 

11. Aboye quantites are indicative & work order may be placed for whola or parn of the quanity as per requirement. 

12, RSSCL reserves he right to accept or reject any one or all the Bids in part or full wilhout assigning any reasor. 

Managing Director 



RAJASTHAN STATE SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED 
Pant Krishi Bhawan, Janpath, Jaipur 

Ph.0141-2227665, 2227514 E-mall rajseedsmarketing@gmail.com 
CIN-U75132RJ1978SGCO01781 www.rajseeds.org 

F6( ) Mktg/ Procurement Kh-2022 *2443 Date: 2 oS 022 
NOTICE INVITING BID 

Rajasthan State Seeds Corporation Ltd. invites e-Bids for Kharif -2022 in prascrlbed format from reputed seed
producion companies/organizers/suppliers having relevant experience of at least any one year in the last five years for 

supplying of seeds. 

BID 

Security 
Rs.) 

Bld 
Proceeein 

Average 
Minimum 
Tumover 
Sast three 

Class Estmated 
Quantity 
(Culntal) 

Including 
GST 
(Rs.) 

S. Crop Varioty cost n 
Including 
GST (Rs.) 

No. sed lacs yar (in 
lacs) 

10 

31.50,000 2360 1180 315.00 1575 
262.50 5,25,000 
262.50 5,25,000 

JS-2034 CS 5000 Soybeen 
Soybean 

3 Soybean 

52.50 1180 
1180 

2360 CS 2500 JS-8560 
JS-335 

2 
2360 52.50 

CS 2500 

of Rajasthan i.e. 
be processed through E-procurement portal of Govt. 

shall 
www.eproc.ajasthan.gov.in and vanous details can be seen/downloaded from thls website and details aiso 

can be seenf downloaded from SPP Portal of Govt. of Rajasthan www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and corporation 

website www.rajseeds.org The Bid is also available on Agriculture Portal of Govt. of Rajasthan. 

www.agriculture. ralas than.gov.in 
The last date for downbadlng he Bld document and uploading of duly filked Bid form shall be 21.06.2022 up to 

14:00 Hr. The The Bid Security & Bid feas shall be accepted by way of demand draft in favour of Rajasthan Stata 

Seeds Corporation Limited payable at Jaipur and Processing fees shall only be accepted by way of demand dra 

in favour of Managing Director, RISL payable at Jaipur. 

1. Thls Bid 

2. 

Scanned copy of Demand Drafl of Bid Securty & Bid fees and Processlng (ees wil have to be uplcaded on 

3. 
www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in along with the tender. t is mandalory. 

Demand draft of Bid Securiby, Bid fees and Processing foes shall br 

Seeds Corporaton Limited, H.O, Jaipur up to 15:00 He. on 21.05.2022. The tenderer may also deposit the Blc 

Security. Bid fees & Processing fees online in the account of RSSCL Ld. with he remark of çrop & variety as per 

the detais given below. However In such case the fim has to upload the transacion receipt with the remark of 

CTop&variety along tender on 
www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in: 

Account Name: Rajasthan State Seede Corporation Limlted 

Branch: Commercial branch, Jaipur, Account No.: 51052136667, IFSC code: SBING031781 

physically submited to Rajasthan State 

Name of Bank: State Bank Of India 

The technical bid shall be opened at 16:00 Hr, on 21.05.2022 in the presence of desirous Bidderis). The 

5. 
financlal blds of he technically qualified bldders shall be opened subsequenly for which date and time shal be 

intimated separately. 

Bids, both Technical bid and financial bid shauld be submitted stricty as per 
instructions to 8idders glven in the 

Bid document. 

7. Bid not accomparied with requisite Bid Secunty, Bid Fees & Procassing Fees and not subrmitted as per the 

instuctions 
contained in the Bd documeni are liable for rejection. 

Sid Exaluatlon Criteda (Selecton Method)XLeast Cost Baagd Seloction (LCRSL Ítem wlse 

10. fany bidder disclosog the ratg in tgchniçal bld then such bld shall be rojected. 

1. Above quantities are Indicaive & ork order may be placed for whola or pat of the quantity 3s per 
requirement. 

12. RSSCL reserves the nght to accept or reject any one or al lhe Bids in part or full without assigning any reason. 

8. The Bid fees and processing fees shall not be refundable.. 

9. 

Managing Diroctor 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

